O274 327

ARREST /NOTICE TO APPEA kéf /szg% 577'3

OBTS Number 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
N Juvenile Referrat Report 4. Request for Capias
w Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
ZIFLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 16-119989.
é ChargeType: D 1. Felon D 3. Misdemeanor D 5. Ordinance Weapon Selzed / Type Multiple
Check . Y . Yes
E as :gpls.s many 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [ ] 6. Other 2 " No NONE ?,:Zia&ce I 01
é Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
2 S. 57TTH AVE & PINE RIDGE CIR, GREENACRES, FL 33463 S. S7TH AVE & PINE RIDGE CIR, GREENACRES, FL 33463
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
08/28/2016 02:35 Camel Towing
Name (Last,ﬂrst, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, E-tc.)
FLORES-RUIZ, NORBERT(0
\F;\?ceWh'ts I - Ameri Indi Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build :
B - Black 0- OrientatAsian |W | M [09/01/1981 5'09" 159 BROWN | BLACK |TAN MEDIUM
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion mdic:ti'or ﬂoﬁ IEI El ﬁ‘k. £
cohot Influence :
N/A SINGLE CATHOLIC | frene oven g 8 @
= Tocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Residence Type:
&| 48 LANCASTER DRIVE, GREENACRES, FL 33463 (561 )909-9219 3 Sy 3. Florda ate 1
w | Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) {City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
&| 48 LANCASTER DRIVE, GREENACRES, FL 33463 (561 )909-9129 DEFENDANT - FL D/L
Business Address (Name, Streset) (City) State) (Zip) Phone Occupalion
N/A ( NA ROOFER
DAL Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Chizenship
F462620813210, FL JUANAJUATO, MEXICO | MEXICAN
— -
" Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middie} ace Sex ate of Bl O 1. Arrested 3. Fqlony
w O 2. AtLarge 4. Misdemeanor
a _ - g [ 5. Juvenile
8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date'of Birth 0O 1. Arrested OJ 3. Felony
J 4. Misdemeanor
0] 2 Atlarge I 15, Juvenile
Parent Name (Last) TFiren Tcdte) esidence Phone ;
Legal Custedian E
Other: (
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) [State) (Zip) Business Phone
/ ) :
Notfied by: (Name i J il ition i
w Y: (Name) ° Time e TP oS oRoq within 2. TOT HRS / DYS :
§, Dept. and Rsleased 3. Incarcerated I 1
W1 Released To: (Name) N Relationship Date Time %
3 1
The above address provided by | _ldefendant and / or ] defendant's parents The child and / or parent was toid School Attended Grade £
keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phaone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
D Yes, by: (Name) No: (Reason)
Property Crime? scription of Property Value of Property
Yes No
w §Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. E)‘ispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Dru'g Type B. Barbiturats H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernahal U. Unknown
8 N. I?IA B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other :
O { P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin O. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics H
P H
Charge Description Counts d?'““!'c Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w D Ul Violence 316 193(1)
e U.1. 01 ay N . k
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond :
°l N N N/A 16-119989
Charge Description Counts Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # :
w Violence
) oy OnN
g Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence =
@ oy ON
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount hUnit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number - q-Bond
© =)
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number : -~4 Violation of ORD #
w Violence . e
£ gy ON ) K
3‘: Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number 4 Eond
5] 2
L.
Location (Court, Room Number, Address) .. . .
g Criminal Justice Complex 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL v
‘g Court Date and Time / -
o [Month SEPTEMBER Day 22 Year 2016 Time 8:30 AM PMw
E | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THATSHOULD | WILLFULLY
O |FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARWT SHALL BE ISSUED
5 SN /0« jE O
2 J
& and Parent /Custodiah) Date Signed
) %‘\I JHOLD for other Agency SIQWHQW %——' Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)
' Name:
A ,-V AUG 28 a1 5:13
% E D Dangerous [:] Resi s h‘mé/ck ArrestlrFOf icer {Pri 1.D. # {PRINT)
N 2 |:| Suicidal 7 other’ D/S A. SENTMANAT 24968 PAGE
s P ch # Transporting Officer ID# Agency —
m 7 D/A A. SENTMANAT 24968 PBSO Witness here if subject signed with an -X" 1 OF 1
[’ISTRIBUTION. HITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY)

PBSO #1438 REV. 8/97




OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT I Arresl 3 Requesl for Warrant '—l Juvenile
1

, R \ L L i L ) 2 NTA 4 Requesl lor Capias
Z | Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Reporl Number
5 L0 5,0,0,0,0, 0] PALMBEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 16119989
C"E'QQTY” L]+ Felony [1 3 Missemeanor [ s ordinance Special Noles
gh:pc; s many D 2 Trallic Felony 4 Tralfic Misdemeanor D 6 Otlher
w| Name (Las, Firsi, Middie) . Aliag Race Sex Dale of Birth
&|Flores Ruiz, Norberto w | m 09/01/1981
g Ch:ﬁ Description Charge Descriplion
g Charge Description Chargs Descriplion
Viclim s Name (LasL, Firsl, Middle) Race Sex Dale of Birlh
State of Florida
E Locsl Address (Slreel, Aot Number) (Cily) (State) 29 Phone Address Source
2 )
Business Address (Name, Slreel) (Ciy) (State} i@p) Phone Oceupalion
)

The undersignad ceriifies and swears thal he/she has just and reasonable grounds Io believe. and does belisve (hal tha above named Defendant commilled 1He oliowing violation of law
The Person laken into custody

D commilled Lhe below acts in my presence D was observed by whao told
D ¢conlessed lo m lhal he/she saw Lhe arresled person commit the below acls

admilling o the below (acts. was (ound lo have commilled the below acls, resulting fromimy (described) investigation
On the 28th day of AUgUSt 20 l6 at 205 m AM D P.M (Specilically include facis,consliluLing cause for aresl.)

On.Sunday,. August.28..2016 at. anpproximately. 0205hrs. ] was traveling westion Lake Worth Rd..from.57th. Ave. L.
Qbserved a blas:ls 2007 Cadillac. SUV bca.rmg FL 1ag. #GE.S.A.LZ VIN #IGYPK66807R17 8642. travelmg eastboun,d

as.a. yf:mclc apnmas:hed in. the squthbound lane Ithen actwated my. qverhead. hghl;s ami conductﬁ:cl 2. trﬁthc ston,
The SI.N slowed sharply and.then. pulled. off. the mad I made m.y apnmachixom the. pa.ssenger side. ot the vehmlcﬁ

PROBABLE CAUSE STATE MENT

STATE OF FLORIDA /
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH e s
(Signaure of Aresling /invesligalive Officer)

The loregqing instrument was sworn Lo or allirmed and subscribed belore me Lhis day ol

August 16 D/S Miller

20 by

ADMINISTRATIVE

(Prn of Arres| vesuggireOfficer), 7ho 1s py nally known Lo and/or produced identiication. Type of enlificalion produced kIlO\Vn
{ . ;//' ; PAGE
P

b, Clerk of Court Qlicart® S5 11 L) 1 1

OF

10N - - ¥ - -
PESO WODO4A REV. 12197 DISTRIBUTIO! WHITE Courl Copy GREEN Slale Allormey ELLOW Agency PINK Agency




D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

oNTHE_28th — pay oF ~August 20 16 Ap 02:09 SRR A
suBJECT; FLORES-RUIZ, NORBERT0 CASE NUMBER: __16-119989

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER; A- SENTMANAT

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

I responded to S. 57th Ave and Pine Ridge Cir, Greenacres, FL 33463 at approximately 0302hrs in reference
as a back-up for Deputy Miller #24991 on a traffic stop. When I arrived and spoke with the driver I began a

D.U.L investigation. See D/S M. Miller's supplemental probable cause affidavit for the driving pattern (see
attached).

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:
Upon arrival I observed the driver W/M Norberto Flores Ruiz (09/01/81) had bloodshot/watery eyes. Flores

was having some difficulties locating his registration and I observed'him chewing gum. I asked him to spit out
his gum and he began chewing faster. Again I asked his to spit/out‘the gum, he chewed it a few times, and spit

it out. Flores exiting the vehicle and he appeared to be swaying.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
Flores advised that he was at a friend's house and-that he only had drank two beers.

ODORS:

Flores had a strong odor of an unknown alcoholic'beverage coming from his breath and person. While sitting in the back of my marked patrol unit there was a very
strong odor of the unknown alcoholic beverage within my vehicle interior.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SpEECH: Verytalkative, repeatative

ATTITUDE: Cooperative

CLOTHING: Black t-shirt, blue jeans, and black sneakers

MEDICAL/OTHER: None

STATE OF FLORIDA @)

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

A. SENTMANAT Jj% —

{Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer, \(‘

The foregoing instrument was swom to od %su criped before me this 28th day ot August by A. Sentmanat

(Print name of Arresting/Investigative onally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced Known

N——"
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.5.S 1¢4/.10

St ERET




SUBJECT: FLORES-RUIZ, NORBERTO

CASE NUMBER _16-119989
ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

As Flores stood with his feet together he was swaying side to side.

WALK & TURN:

Flores stumbled out of the starting position six times. He crossed his feet feet on.steps 3, 4 and on the walked back
at step 8. Flores made an improper turn and at times did not walk heelto toe. On the walk back he stumbled left on
step 2 and stumbled right on step 5.

ONE LEG STAND:

Flores raised his right foot and at times try to bend/the knee. He used his left arm for balance by holding it out. He
dropped his foot on the fifth count and at times would lean to the left.

FINGER TO NOSE:

While Flores was in the starting position.he would be swaying in a star like pattern. After giving the instructions,
demonstrating it, and told him ("left" he just raised his arm up. On all the attempts with his left and right hand
Flores missed the tip of his nose. He would either touch the bottom or the side of the nose.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:
I asked Flores to count from 1 to 24. Flores counted to 30. Through out this task Flores was swaying side to side.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: (1) 0235  |[2) 0.238

STATE OF

O S
%) Ry
"':f. R

The foref%
(Pn‘nt&v’e of @ng/l nvestigative Offi

Notary Pubtic, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.§ 11/.10)

R T
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S  TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

. AGENCY: e ‘
SUBJECT: 4 i =, —~€A i, N . caseNuMBER . i1 1%
DATE: 2l i VIDEOTAPENUMBER: ___ ' .|
BEGINNING TIME: _(_/ 94 &, ENDING TIME: = f., %
BREATH TESTSRESULTS: 1) _»Z 53  TIME .5 |i AM/PM. D e d X} TIME -5 41

o

. LY TIME __ -~ AM/PM. 4)_~"""  TIME
- BREATH OPERATOR: g"‘"’l I .

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: i, Lo

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
 SPEECH: R L SN S

ATTITUDE: .5( s AR e L AR

CLOTHING: A

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: __*
~ MEDICATIONS; 0 , .
(OMER ANy g ' '
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i » ,-,'(, HE H
. CASENUMBER: /= {If 1 )

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

'ﬂn‘,“w
-~
e
L
k3

SUBJECT: __!

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for-the purpesd of determining its alcohol
content. , o oA :
OR-

I am now requesting that you subinit'to a lawful test of_§our URINE for the purpose of deie?ting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances. . ;
OR :

I am now reqtﬁ’.ie"st":iﬁ: ‘that 'ydu’:'iéilibmit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of d'éfééﬁrié its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or-contrelled sybstances. ~ - Y f \°

I am . . . ofthe ; . o
If you fail to subnﬁtj:'tgtﬁe test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
- period of one (1) year*for a first refusal, or eighteen 2’18) months if your privilege has been %ﬂeviously suspended as a result

of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine-or blood;Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested‘éft u and if gour driving privilege has been previouslyf’susEended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test ¥
of your bredtit"urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemégner. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you §
is admissible into eviderce in any criminal proceeding. :

——

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. - {--f

s

2. Any statement must be freely and vbluifférﬂy given.

3. You have the right,torthe presence of a lawyer of your chdié‘fé%efore you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presefice of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning. L

S
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish‘to‘ankwer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.

»/.-N"‘: - e R -
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you tamék%: a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a cotirt of law.

,“;"g{

R, - SF Y
- e
<

' ) . i f:,.:-': P ‘fg S :3 *_,»‘; F ok P
SUSPECT'S SIGNATHRE: (X) : ‘

E

WHITE - STATEATTY. YELLOW-DHSMV ~ PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS  GOLD - JAIL
P8BSO ”1295 REV. 06/11




SUBJECT: - o Ko M8 0 CASENUMBER ¢ - th oy
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

" WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? \{9 S

WHERE WERE YOU GOING? ___ ¥\ ome

WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YoUON? 7] ™ A\ /¢ |

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? _N_ WHERE DID YOU START? Woeqw Vol Lo K

WHAT TIME DID YOU START?_Domt Kniew wHATTMEIS ITNOW?__ Thond ¥veo O

WHAT 15 TopAY's DATE?_ B0 i1 KhiAT DAY oF THE WEEK 1S 17 __ <5 A4 L)k leuy

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU INNow? __ Yo Yy %9‘\ dn Pl tndin

WHEN DID YOULASTEAT? __} - © ShTam\ WHAT DID YOUEAT? _ | A © S,

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? JOOE. 1 AW 18 Jinre
~ How MucH Do You WeicH? __} (cO HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING?_ NS wrar? M*oret | Mg dolo
 HOW MUCH? Q WHERE? _ V¥ 1onds Hovse with whow? __ Vel
" WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?__ =5 £m AND,YOUR LAST DRINK? @pfv\
'HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?. S
: . CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? _ N O ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? __ A &
" HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? ~  HowMucH__ T
| WHAD? — WHERE? __, £ T WHEN?___
- WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? Rootér WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? _
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS ORTNJURIES? _ NV Q) WHAT? B— .
- ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? __ YN O WHAT'S WRONG? ____ ™= R

poyouLMP? _INQ _ DID YOU'REGEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? __ J O

WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? NGO

HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? ___ N Q) WHEN? __ ™

HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? _ INJO  wHo? - WHY?

.

ARE YOU TAKING,ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? NO WHAT? WHEN?

" DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? NO

| GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH? O
FAR INFECTION? ~NO
INNER EAR TROUBLE? NO
DIABETES? NO

DO YOU HAVE ANY‘ PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? N O
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN'? Q IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? —
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? N O WHERE? ———

INTERVIEWER: A Stulme al #419{9(‘5

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

'+ PBSO#0129C REV.9/93




ARRESTING oFFicer: A« SENTMANAT

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 16-119989

ADDRESS: 2995 S. Jog Road, Greenacres, FL 33467

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):

(WORK) 561-688-3400

CAN TESTIFY TO: Roadsides and B.A.T.

NAME: D/S M. Miller #24991

ADDRESS: 2995 S. Jog Road, Greenacres, FL 33467

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK) 561-688-3400

CAN TESTIFY TO: Driving Pattern and traffic stop

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

)

ADDRESS L

=l
o

/i

PHONE NUMBERS (HOMEY
CAN TESTIFY TO: __2

(WORK)

£
S
(o)
ﬂ
n

NAME: (@R

L
S b
ADDRESS nh =

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

(WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:







